City of Wisconsin Dells
2025 Spring Election Results- April 1, 2025
Total Votes Cast in City of Wisconsin Dells: 863

COLUMBIA COUNTY (total ballots-767)

State Superintendent
Brittany Kinser

Jill Underly
Non-registered write in

Justice of the Supreme Court
Brad Schimel

Susan Crawford
Non-registered write in

Court of Appeals Judge District 4
Jennifer Nashold
Non-registered write in

WD School Board Member — Area 1

Jim McClyman
Non-registered write in

WD School Board Member — Area 2
Blake Kochendorfer
Non-registered write in

WD School Board Member — Area 3
Jesse C. Weaver
Non-registered write in

318
384

344
419

518

606

543

575
5

State Referendum Q1 Photographic identification for voting

Yes
No

497
251

SAUK COUNTY (total ballots-82)

State Superintendent
Brittany Kinser

Jill Underly
Non-registered write in

Justice of the Supreme Court
Brad Schimel

Susan Crawford
Non-registered write in

Court of Appeals Judge District 4
Jennifer Nashold
Non-registered write in

37
39

36
46

54



WD School Board Member — Area 1
Jim McClyman 64
Non-registered write in 1

WD School Board Member — Area 2
Blake Kochendorfer 55
Non-registered write in 1

WD School Board Member — Area 3
Jesse C. Weaver 59
Non-registered write in 2

State Referendum Q1 Photographic identification for voting
Yes 57
No 23

ADAMS COUNTY (total ballots-14)

State Superintendent

Brittany Kinser 4
Jill Underly 6
Non-registered write in 0

Justice of the Supreme Court

Brad Schimel 8
Susan Crawford 6
Non-registered write in 0

Court of Appeals Judge District 4
Jennifer Nashold 7
Non-registered write in 0

WD School Board Member — Area 1
Jim McClyman 12
Non-registered write in 0

WD School Board Member — Area 2
Blake Kochendorfer 10
Non-registered write in 0

WD School Board Member — Area 3
Jesse C. Weaver 10
Non-registered write in 0

State Referendum Q1 Photographic identification for voting
Yes 10
No 4




