

City of Wisconsin Dells
2025 Spring Election Results- April 1, 2025
Total Votes Cast in City of Wisconsin Dells: 863

COLUMBIA COUNTY (total ballots-767)

State Superintendent

Brittany Kinser	318
Jill Underly	384
Non-registered write in	2

Justice of the Supreme Court

Brad Schimel	344
Susan Crawford	419
Non-registered write in	0

Court of Appeals Judge District 4

Jennifer Nashold	518
Non-registered write in	6

WD School Board Member – Area 1

Jim McClyman	606
Non-registered write in	6

WD School Board Member – Area 2

Blake Kochendorfer	543
Non-registered write in	7

WD School Board Member – Area 3

Jesse C. Weaver	575
Non-registered write in	5

State Referendum Q1 Photographic identification for voting

Yes	497
No	251

SAUK COUNTY (total ballots-82)

State Superintendent

Brittany Kinser	37
Jill Underly	39
Non-registered write in	0

Justice of the Supreme Court

Brad Schimel	36
Susan Crawford	46
Non-registered write in	0

Court of Appeals Judge District 4

Jennifer Nashold	54
Non-registered write in	0

WD School Board Member – Area 1

Jim McClyman	64
Non-registered write in	1

WD School Board Member – Area 2

Blake Kochendorfer	55
Non-registered write in	1

WD School Board Member – Area 3

Jesse C. Weaver	59
Non-registered write in	2

State Referendum Q1 Photographic identification for voting

Yes	57
No	23

ADAMS COUNTY (total ballots-14)**State Superintendent**

Brittany Kinser	4
Jill Underly	6
Non-registered write in	0

Justice of the Supreme Court

Brad Schimel	8
Susan Crawford	6
Non-registered write in	0

Court of Appeals Judge District 4

Jennifer Nashold	7
Non-registered write in	0

WD School Board Member – Area 1

Jim McClyman	12
Non-registered write in	0

WD School Board Member – Area 2

Blake Kochendorfer	10
Non-registered write in	0

WD School Board Member – Area 3

Jesse C. Weaver	10
Non-registered write in	0

State Referendum Q1 Photographic identification for voting

Yes	10
No	4